Shares (’000) 4,790,992 4,311,893 4,311,893 4,790,992 4,311,893 4,311,893
Number of treasury

shares (’000) – 479,099 – – 479,099 –

Financial Ratios

NA per Share (HK$) 3.14 3.45 3.45 1.33 1.43 1.43
Earnings per Share

(HK cents)(2) 19.90 22.11 22.11 12.01 13.34 13.34
Gearing(3) 0.97 0.98 0.98 0.19 0.19 0.19
Current Ratio(4) 2.18 2.15 2.15 0.18 – –

Notes:-

(1) NA equals Shareholders’ funds.

(2) Earnings per Share based on the weighted average number of issued Shares of 4,790,992,000 and

4,311,893,000 Shares before and after Share Repurchase respectively.

(3) Gearing equals total borrowings divided by Shareholders’ funds.

(4) Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.

25

(e) Market Purchase by the Company entirely out of the proceeds of a fresh issue of

shares made for the purpose of the purchase and cancelled; and Market Purchase by

the Company entirely out of the proceeds of a fresh issue of shares made for the

purpose of the purchase and held as treasury shares

GROUP (HK$’000) COMPANY (HK$’000)
Before
Share

Repurchase After Share Repurchase

Before
Share

Repurchase After Share Repurchase
As at 28

September
2014

Held as
treasury

shares Cancelled

As at 28
September

2014

Held as
treasury

shares Cancelled

Shareholders’ Funds 15,061,647 15,061,647 15,061,647 6,353,123 6,353,123 6,353,123

NA(1) 15,061,647 15,061,647 15,061,647 6,353,123 6,353,123 6,353,123
Current Assets 14,928,324 14,928,324 14,928,324 4,374 4,374 4,374
Current Liabilities 6,842,359 6,842,359 6,842,359 23,924 23,924 23,924
Working Capital 8,085,965 8,085,965 8,085,965 (19,550) (19,550) (19,550)
Number of issued and fully paid

Shares (’000) 4,790,992 4,790,992 4,790,992 4,790,992 4,790,992 4,790,992
Number of treasury

shares (’000) – 479,099 – – 479,099 –

Financial Ratios

NA per Share (HK$) 3.14 3.14 3.14 1.33 1.33 1.33
Earnings per Share

(HK cents)(2) 19.90 19.90 19.90 12.01 12.01 12.01
Gearing(3) 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.19 0.19 0.19
Current Ratio(4) 2.18 2.18 2.18 0.18 0.18 0.18

Notes:-

(1) NA equals Shareholders’ funds.

(2) Earnings per Share based on the weighted average number of issued Shares of 4,790,992,000 Shares.

(3) Gearing equals total borrowings divided by Shareholders’ funds.

(4) Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.

26

(f) Off-Market Purchase by the Company entirely out of the proceeds of a fresh issue of

shares made for the purpose of the purchase and cancelled; and Off-Market Purchase

by the Company entirely out of the proceeds of a fresh issue of shares made for the

purpose of the purchase and held as treasury shares

GROUP (HK$’000) COMPANY (HK$’000)
Before
Share

Repurchase After Share Repurchase

Before
Share

Repurchase After Share Repurchase
As at 28

September
2014

Held as
treasury

shares Cancelled

As at 28
September

2014

Held as
treasury

shares Cancelled

Shareholders’ Funds 15,061,647 15,061,647 15,061,647 6,353,123 6,353,123 6,353,123

NA(1) 15,061,647 15,061,647 15,061,647 6,353,123 6,353,123 6,353,123
Current Assets 14,928,324 14,928,324 14,928,324 4,374 4,374 4,374
Current Liabilities 6,842,359 6,842,359 6,842,359 23,924 23,924 23,924
Working Capital 8,085,965 8,085,965 8,085,965 (19,550) (19,550) (19,550)
Number of issued and fully paid

Shares (’000) 4,790,992 4,790,992 4,790,992 4,790,992 4,790,992 4,790,992
Number of treasury

shares (’000) – 479,099 – – 479,099 –

Financial Ratios

NA per Share (HK$) 3.14 3.14 3.14 1.33 1.33 1.33
Earnings per Share

(HK cents)(2) 19.90 19.90 19.90 12.01 12.01 12.01
Gearing(3) 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.19 0.19 0.19
Current Ratio(4) 2.18 2.18 2.18 0.18 0.18 0.18

Notes:-

(1) NA equals Shareholders’ funds.

(2) Earnings per Share based on the weighted average number of issued Shares of 4,790,992,000 Shares.

(3) Gearing equals total borrowings divided by Shareholders’ funds.

(4) Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.

27

(g) Taking into account the Rights Issue, Market Purchase by the Company entirely out of

capital and cancelled; and Market Purchase by the Company entirely out of capital

and held as treasury shares

GROUP (HK$’000) COMPANY (HK$’000)

[…]

(HK cents)(2) 19.90 22.11 22.11 12.01 13.34 13.34
Gearing(3) 0.90 0.91 0.91 0.16 0.16 0.16
Current Ratio(4) 2.35 2.32 2.32 48.40 40.19 40.19

Notes:-

(1) NA equals Shareholders’ funds.

(2) Earnings per Share based on the weighted average number of issued Shares of 4,790,992,000 and

4,311,893,000 Shares before and after Share Repurchase respectively, taking into the Rights Issue into

account.

(3) Gearing equals total borrowings divided by Shareholders’ funds.

(4) Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.

31

(k) Taking into account the Rights Issue, Market Purchase by the Company entirely out of

the proceeds of a fresh issue of shares made for the purpose of the purchase and

cancelled; and Market Purchase by the Company entirely out of the proceeds of a

fresh issue of shares made for the purpose of the purchase and held as treasury

shares

GROUP (HK$’000) COMPANY (HK$’000)
Before
Share

Repurchase
(After

Rights
Issue)

After Share Repurchase
(After Rights Issue)

Before
Share

Repurchase
(After

Rights
Issue)

After Share Repurchase
(After Rights Issue)

As at 28
September

2014

Held as
treasury

shares Cancelled

As at 28
September

2014

Held as
treasury

shares Cancelled

Shareholders’ Funds 16,215,282 16,215,282 16,215,282 7,506,758 7,506,758 7,506,758

NA(1) 16,215,282 16,215,282 16,215,282 7,506,758 7,506,758 7,506,758
Current Assets 16,081,959 16,081,959 16,081,959 1,158,009 1,158,009 1,158,009
Current Liabilities 6,842,359 6,842,359 6,842,359 23,924 23,924 23,924
Working Capital 9,239,600 9,239,600 9,239,600 1,134,085 1,134,085 1,134,085
Number of issued and fully paid

Shares (’000) 4,790,992 4,790,992 4,790,992 4,790,992 4,790,992 4,790,992
Number of treasury

shares (’000) – 479,099 – – 479,099 –

Financial Ratios

NA per Share (HK$) 3.38 3.38 3.38 1.57 1.57 1.57
Earnings per Share

(HK cents)(2) 19.90 19.90 19.90 12.01 12.01 12.01
Gearing(3) 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.16 0.16 0.16
Current Ratio(4) 2.35 2.35 2.35 48.40 48.40 48.40

Notes:-

(1) NA equals Shareholders’ funds.

(2) Earnings per Share based on the weighted average number of issued Shares of 4,790,992,000 Shares,

taking the Rights Issue into account.

(3) Gearing equals total borrowings divided by Shareholders’ funds.

(4) Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.

32

(l) Taking into account the Rights Issue, Off-Market Purchase by the Company entirely

out of the proceeds of a fresh issue of shares made for the purpose of the purchase

and cancelled; and Off-Market Purchase by the Company entirely out of the proceeds

of a fresh issue of shares made for the purpose of the purchase and held as treasury

shares

GROUP (HK$’000) COMPANY (HK$’000)
Before
Share

Repurchase
(After

Rights
Issue)

After Share Repurchase
(After Rights Issue)

Before
Share

Repurchase
(After

Rights
Issue)

After Share Repurchase
(After Rights Issue)

As at 28
September

2014

Held as
treasury

shares Cancelled

As at 28
September

2014

Held as
treasury

shares Cancelled

Shareholders’ Funds 16,215,282 16,215,282 16,215,282 7,506,758 7,506,758 7,506,758

NA(1) 16,215,282 16,215,282 16,215,282 7,506,758 7,506,758 7,506,758
Current Assets 16,081,959 16,081,959 16,081,959 1,158,009 1,158,009 1,158,009
Current Liabilities 6,842,359 6,842,359 6,842,359 23,924 23,924 23,924
Working Capital 9,239,600 9,239,600 9,239,600 1,134,085 1,134,085 1,134,085
Number of issued and fully paid

Shares (’000) 4,790,992 4,790,992 4,790,992 4,790,992 4,790,992 4,790,992
Number of treasury

shares (’000) – 479,099 – – 479,099 –

Financial Ratios

NA per Share (HK$) 3.38 3.38 3.38 1.57 1.57 1.57
Earnings per Share

(HK cents)(2) 19.90 19.90 19.90 12.01 12.01 12.01
Gearing(3) 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.16 0.16 0.16
Current Ratio(4) 2.35 2.35 2.35 48.40 48.40 48.40

Notes:-

(1) NA equals Shareholders’ funds.

(2) Earnings per Share based on the weighted average number of issued Shares of 4,790,992,000 Shares,

taking the Rights Issue into account.

(3) Gearing equals total borrowings divided by Shareholders’ funds.

(4) Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.

33

In determining the above figures, the Company did not take into account interests of about

HK$641,000 (in the case of a Market Purchase) or about HK$730,000 (in the case of an

Off-Market Purchase) that would be foregone should its cash reserves be utilised to finance